| (Rev. 03/01) | REC: | | S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden |
|---|--|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | | 2719855 | ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | | | · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Smartworks, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 15, 2004 | Association Limited Partnership Company ttached? Yes No | 2. Name and address of r Name: The Standard II Internal Address: Street Address: 600 A City: Dayton Individual(s) citizenst Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a | receiving party(ies) Register Company Ibany Street State: Ohio Zip: 4 hip the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No rate document from assignment) |
| Application number(s) or registration n | iumber(s): | | 3000 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom co. | Additional number(s) a | ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: | Additional number(s) a | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom compared to the second s | Additional number(s) a | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP | Additional number(s) a | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Street Address: One Dayton Centre | Additional number(s) a | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed | ation No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP | Additional number(s) a | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Street Address: One Dayton Centre | Additional number(s) a | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 6 8. Deposit account number | ation No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Street Address: One Dayton Centre One South Main Street, Suite 500 City: Dayton State: Ohio | Additional number(s) a orrespondence | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 6 8. Deposit account number | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and charged to deposit accommer: |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Street Address: One Dayton Centre One South Main Street, Suite 500 City: Dayton State: Ohio 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie | Additional number(s) a orrespondence Zip: 45402 DO NOT USE | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of t | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and 140.0 charged to deposit accounts: Cr. |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gambrel Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Street Address: One Dayton Centre One South Main Street, Suite 500 City: Dayton State: Ohio 9. Statement and signature. | Additional number(s) a orrespondence Zip: 45402 DO NOT USE | 2,291,987; 2,292,058; 2 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of t | tion No.(s) 2,349,847; 2,810,964; 2,29 ations and 140.0 charged to deposit accounts: Cr. |

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 100.00 DP UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show the MERGER of SMARTWORKS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Registration No. 1328631, registered on July 10, 2002, merging into THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 33787, was filed March 15, 2004. Said Corporation, THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 33787, was incorporated on May 11, 1912, and is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd day of March, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State

Queth Bachmell

Validation Number: 200407903086

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/12/2004 REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0655